8" European Deaf Athletics Championships
from 10™ — 16™ July 2011 in Kayseri / TUR

Preliminary programs

Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

09 July 2011
10 July 2011
11 July 2011
12 July 2011
13 July 2011
14 July 2011
15 July 2011
16 July 2011
17 July 2011

Competition programs

Sunday, 10 July 2011

Opening ceremony with marching in of the athletes

Arrival of all athletes
Technical Meeting at 10.00 hrs and Opening ceremony at 18.00 hrs

Competitons
Competitons
Competitons

Competitons and technical meeting at 21.30 hrs

Rest day

Competitons and closing ceremony at 19.30 hrs

Departure

18.00 hrs

Monday, 11 July 2011

09.00 hrs 100 m hurdles

09.10 hrs discus

09.20 hrs 100 m hurdles

09.40 hrs high jump

09.50 hrs 400 m

10.00 hrs 400 m

18.00 hrs discus

18.10 hrs discus

19.40 hrs long jump

18.50 hrs 10 000 m

19.00 hrs shot put

19.40 hrs 10 000 m

19.40 hrs discus

20.30 hrs 200 m

Tuesday, 12 July 2011

09.00 hrs 100 m

09.10 hrs long jump

09.15 hrs hammer

09.20 hrs 100 m

10.00 hrs 400 m hurdles

10.30 hrs 400 m hurdles

11.00 hrs hammer

18.00 hrs 100 m hurdles

18.05 hrs long jump
10000 m
10000 m

18.10 hrs shot put

18.20 hrs high jump

18.30 hrs 100 m

18.50 hrs 100 m

18.55 hrs hammer
hammer

19.00 hrs javelin

19.10 hrs 1500 m

19.30 hrs 1500 m

heptathlon

heptathlon

heptathlon

heptathlon

heptathlon

heptathlon

women
women
women
women
women

women

women
women

women

women
women
women
women
women

women

women
women

women
women
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men

men
men

men
men

men
men

men

men
men
men
men
men

men

men

final
semi final

semi final
semi final

medal ceremony Nr. 1
final
final
final

final
medal ceremony Nr. 2

semi final

final
semi final
semi final
semi final
final

final
medal ceremony Nr. 3
medal ceremony Nr. 4
medal ceremony Nr. 5
final
final
final
final
medal ceremony Nr. 6
medal ceremony Nr. 7

final
final



19.40 hrs

100 m hurdles

100 m
100 m
19.50 hrs 400 m
20.00 hrs 400 m
20.20 hrs 800 m
Wednesday, 12 July 2011
18.00 hrs 800 m
18.15 hrs 800 m
18.30 hrs 400 m hurdles
18.35 hrs heptathlon
shot put
high jump
1500 m
1500 m
18.40 hrs long jump
18.50 hrs 400 m hurdles
19.10 hrs 5000 m
19.20 hrs javelin
19.00 hrs 400 m
400 m
19.40 hrs 5000 m
20.00 hrs 400 m hurdles
400 m hurdles
20.10 hrs 200 m
20.20 hrs 200 m
Thursday, 13 July 2011
18.00 hrs 200 m
18.05 hrs long jump
5000 m
javelin
5000 m
18.20 hrs 200 m
18.30 hrs triple jump
18.50 hrs 800 m
19.00 hrs shot put
19.10 hrs 800 m
19.15 hrs 200 m
200 m

Friday, 14 July 2011

Saturday, 15 July 2011

09.00 hrs
09.05 hrs

09.10 hrs
09.20 hrs
10.15 hrs
10.30 hrs

18.00 hrs

18.10 hrs
18.15 hrs

18.25 hrs

110 m hurdles
triple jump
800 m

shot put

800 m

javelin

triple jump
110 m hurdles
high jump

4x100m

4x100m

javelin

triple jump

high jump

3000 m steeplechase

heptathlon

Rest day

women

women
women

women

women

women

women
women
women
women

women

women
women

women
women
women

women
women
women

women

women
women
women

women

women
women
women

women
women
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men

men

men
men

men
men

men

men

men

men
men

men

men
men
men

men

men

men

men

men
men

men

men

medal ceremony Nr
medal ceremony Nr
medal ceremony Nr
final
final

semi final
semi final
final

medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.

final
final
final
final

medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.

final

medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.

semi final
semi final

final

medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.

final
final
final
final
final

medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.

final

medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.

final
final

medal ceremony Nr.

final

final
final

medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.

final

.8
.9
.10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28
29

30

31

32
33



18.45 hrs
19.00 hrs
19.10 hrs
19.15 hrs

19.30 hrs

3000 m steeplechase
4x400m

4 x400 m

3000 m steeplechase
3000 m steeplechase
4 x100 m

4x100 m

4 x400m

4x400m

Closing ceremony

women

women

women

women

men

men

men

men

men

final
final
final

medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.
medal ceremony Nr.

Handing over of the flag to countries (?) and marching out of the athletes
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34
35
36
37
38
39



