8th European Deaf Athletics Championships from 10th – 16th July 2011 in Kayseri / TUR

Preliminary programs

Saturday	09 July 2011	Arrival of all athletes
Sunday	10 July 2011	Technical Meeting at 10.00 hrs and Opening ceremony at 18.00 hrs
Monday	11 July 2011	Competitons
Tuesday	12 July 2011	Competitons
Wednesday	13 July 2011	Competitons
Thursday	14 July 2011	Competitons and technical meeting at 21.30 hrs
Friday	15 July 2011	Rest day
Saturday	16 July 2011	Competitons and closing ceremony at 19.30 hrs
Sunday	17 July 2011	Departure

Competition programs

Sunday, 10 July 2011

18.00 hrs Opening ceremony with marching in of the athletes

<u>Monday, 11 J</u>	<u>Monday, 11 July 2011</u>					
09.00 hrs	100 m hurdles	heptathlon	women			
09.10 hrs	discus		women		final	
09.20 hrs	100 m hurdles		women		semi final	
09.40 hrs	high jump	heptathlon	women			
09.50 hrs	400 m		women		semi final	
10.00 hrs	400 m			men	semi final	
18.00 hrs	discus		women		medal ceremony Nr. 1	
18.10 hrs	discus			men	final	
19.40 hrs	long jump			men	final	
18.50 hrs	10 000 m		women		final	
19.00 hrs	shot put	heptathlon	women			
19.40 hrs	10 000 m			men	final	
19.40 hrs	discus			men	medal ceremony Nr. 2	
20.30 hrs	200 m	heptathlon	women			
<u>Tuesday, 12 J</u>	July 2011					
09.00 hrs	100 m		women		semi final	
09.10 hrs	long jump	heptathlon	women			
09.15 hrs	hammer			men	final	
09.20 hrs	100 m			men	semi final	
10.00 hrs	400 m hurdles		women		semi final	
10.30 hrs	400 m hurdles			men	semi final	
11.00 hrs	hammer		women		final	
18.00 hrs	100 m hurdles		women		final	
18.05 hrs	long jump			men	medal ceremony Nr. 3	
	10 000 m		women		medal ceremony Nr. 4	
	10 000 m			men	medal ceremony Nr. 5	
18.10 hrs	shot put			men	final	
18.20 hrs	high jump			men	final	
18.30 hrs	100 m			men	final	
18.50 hrs	100 m		women		final	
18.55 hrs	hammer			men	medal ceremony Nr. 6	
	hammer		women		medal ceremony Nr. 7	
19.00 hrs	javelin	heptathlon	women			
19.10 hrs	1500 m		women		final	
19.30 hrs	1500 m			men	final	
			v odso au			

www.edso.eu

19.40 hrs	100 m hurdles		women		medal ceremony Nr. 8
	100 m			men	medal ceremony Nr. 9
19.50 hrs	100 m 400 m		women		medal ceremony Nr. 10 final
20.00 hrs	400 m		women	men	final
20.20 hrs	800 m	heptathlon	women	men	IIIai
<u>Wednesday, 1</u>					
18.00 hrs	800 m		women		semi final
18.15 hrs	800 m			men	semi final
18.30 hrs	400 m hurdles		womon	men	final
18.35 hrs	heptathlon shot put		women	men	medal ceremony Nr. 11 medal ceremony Nr. 12
	high jump			men	medal ceremony Nr. 12 medal ceremony Nr. 13
	1500 m		women	men	medal ceremony Nr. 14
	1500 m			men	medal ceremony Nr. 15
18.40 hrs	long jump		women		final
18.50 hrs	400 m hurdles		women		final
19.10 hrs	5000 m		women		final
19.20 hrs	javelin			men	final
19.00 hrs	400 m		women		medal ceremony Nr. 16
10.10 has	400 m			men	medal ceremony Nr. 17
19.40 hrs	5000 m			men	final
20.00 hrs	400 m hurdles 400 m hurdles		women	men	medal ceremony Nr. 18 medal ceremony Nr. 19
20.10 hrs	200 m		women		semi final
20.20 hrs	200 m		women	men	semi final
<u>Thursday, 13</u>	<u>July 2011</u>				
18.00 hrs	200 m		women		final
18.05 hrs	long jump		women		medal ceremony Nr. 20
	5000 m		women		medal ceremony Nr. 21
	javelin			men	medal ceremony Nr. 22
18.20 hrs	5000 m 200 m			men	medal ceremony Nr. 23 final
18.30 hrs	triple jump		women	men	final
18.50 hrs	800 m		women		final
19.00 hrs	shot put		women		final
19.10 hrs	800 m			men	final
19.15 hrs	200 m		women		medal ceremony Nr. 24
	200 m			men	medal ceremony Nr. 25
Friday, 14 July	v 2011	Rest day			
Fludy, 14 Jul	<u>y 2011</u>	Restudy			
<u>Saturday, 15 J</u>	<u>July 2011</u>				
09.00 hrs	110 m hurdles			men	final
09.05 hrs	triple jump		women		medal ceremony Nr. 26
	800 m		women		medal ceremony Nr. 27
	shot put		women		medal ceremony Nr. 28
09.10 hrs	800 m		womon	men	medal ceremony Nr. 29
09.20 hrs	javelin triple jump		women	men	final final
10.15 hrs	110 m hurdles			men	medal ceremony Nr. 30
10.30 hrs	high jump		women	men	final
	۹٬۰۰۰ ۶				
18.00 hrs	4 x 100 m		women		final
18.10 hrs	4 x 100 m			men	final
18.15 hrs	javelin		women		medal ceremony Nr. 31
	triple jump			men	medal ceremony Nr. 32
10 05 her	high jump		women		medal ceremony Nr. 33
18.25 hrs	3000 m steeplechase		women		final
www.edso.eu					

18.45 hrs	3000 m steeplechase		men	final	
19.00 hrs	4 x 400 m	women		final	
19.10 hrs	4 x 400 m		men	final	
19.15 hrs	3000 m steeplechase	women		medal ceremony Nr. 34	
	3000 m steeplechase		men	medal ceremony Nr. 35	
	4 x 100 m	women		medal ceremony Nr. 36	
	4 x 100 m		men	medal ceremony Nr. 37	
	4 x 400 m	women		medal ceremony Nr. 38	
	4 x 400 m		men	medal ceremony Nr. 39	
19.30 hrs	Closing ceremony				
	Handing over of the flag to countries (?) and marching out of the athletes				